

Trinity Cathedral Pittsburgh

Celebration of Wedding and Rehearsal Fees and Payment Schedule

Below are the fees associated with hosting a wedding at Trinity Cathedral. If you have any questions please contact Trinity Cathedral at weddings.trinitycathedral@gmail.com. Fees can be subject to change without prior notice.

Rental and Required Fees:

Non-Member Fee: \$1,200.00

This includes the use of Trinity Cathedral for a wedding and rehearsal, bridal room, groom waiting room, and use of altar and aisle candles if desired. A non-refundable deposit of \$250.00 is due upon signing the contract to reserve the date at Trinity Cathedral. The deposit goes towards the total fee.

Wedding Coordinator: \$150.00

This includes one to two meetings prior to the rehearsal and wedding to assist in planning and preparing for the ceremony. These meetings may take place at the Cathedral or by phone. The coordinator will also direct the rehearsal and the wedding ceremony itself.

Sexton: \$150.00

This includes janitorial services before and after the wedding, aisle candle service, and basic security.

Total: \$1, 500.00

A \$250 refundable security deposit is also required in the form of an un-deposited check. It will be shredded to you within two weeks of your event if no damage is done to the Cathedral.

Discounted Church Member Fee: \$600

This rate is also applicable to members of Episcopal clergy of the Episcopal Diocese of Pittsburgh and their immediate families.

Additional Fees:

Aisle Candles: \$50.00

Pew mounted aisle candles are available to use at Trinity Cathedral-23 in total. (One candle on every other pew.) The sexton will mount and light the candles before the ceremony.

Organist: \$250

This includes assistance in planning the music for the wedding ceremony, 15 minutes of prelude music, processional, recessional and any additional ceremonial music.

Clergy: \$250

This includes two to three pre-marital counseling sessions, the wedding rehearsal and the wedding ceremony. This fee is only applicable if engaging one of the Cathedral clergy.

All payments are thirty (30) days before the wedding date. They may be mailed or delivered to Trinity Cathedral at 325 Oliver Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222.